DOHRN TRANSFER COMPANY, LLC

MC- 169753

LOCAL MOTOR FREIGHT TARIFF NAMING CLASS RATES ON GENERAL COMMODITIES

Via all motor routes

Between Points Handled on Behalf of Dohrn Transfer

FOR GOVERNING PUBLICATIONS, SEE ITEM 100

Effective:

September 5th, 2022

LTL & HEAVYWEIGHT SURCHARGE

1. When the US National Average Index is:

		I			
At least		But	less than	LTL	HEAVYWEIGHT
\$	1.10	\$	2.25	30.00%	44.00%
\$	2.25	\$	2.28	30.00%	44.00%
\$	2.28	\$	2.31	30.18%	44.18%
\$	2.31	\$	2.34	30.36%	44.36%
\$	2.34	\$	2.37	30.54%	44.54%
\$	2.37	\$	2.40	30.72%	44.72%
\$	2.40	\$	2.43	30.90%	44.90%
\$	2.43	\$	2.46	31.08%	45.08%
\$	2.46	\$	2.49	31.26%	45.26%
\$	2.49	\$	2.52	31.44%	45.44%
\$	2.52	\$	2.55	31.62%	45.62%
\$	2.55	\$	2.58	31.80%	45.80%
\$	2.58	\$	2.61	31.98%	45.98%
\$	2.61	\$	2.64	32.16%	46.16%
\$	2.64	\$	2.67	32.34%	46.34%
\$	2.67	\$	2.70	32.52%	46.52%
\$	2.70	\$	2.73	32.70%	46.70%
\$	2.73	\$	2.76	32.88%	46.88%
\$	2.76	\$	2.79	33.06%	47.06%
\$	2.79	\$	2.82	33.24%	47.24%
\$	2.82	\$	2.85	33.42%	47.42%
\$	2.85	\$	2.88	33.60%	47.60%
\$	2.88	\$	2.91	33.78%	47.78%
\$	2.91	\$	2.94	33.96%	47.96%
\$	2.94	\$	2.97	34.14%	48.14%
\$	2.97	\$	3.00	34.32%	48.32%
\$	3.00	\$	3.03	34.50%	48.50%
\$	3.03	\$	3.06	34.68%	48.68%
\$	3.06	\$	3.09	34.86%	48.86%
\$	3.09	\$	3.12	35.04%	49.04%
\$	3.12	\$	3.15	35.22%	49.22%
\$	3.15	\$	3.18	35.40%	49.40%
\$	3.18	\$	3.21	35.58%	49.58%
\$	3.21	\$	3.24	35.76%	49.76%
\$	3.24	\$	3.27	35.94%	49.94%
\$	3.27	\$	3.30	36.12%	50.12%
\$	3.30	\$	3.33	36.30%	50.30%
\$	3.33	\$	3.36	36.48%	50.48%

\$ 3.36	\$ 3.39	36.66%	50.66%
\$ 3.39	\$ 3.42	36.84%	50.84%
\$ 3.42	\$ 3.45	37.02%	51.02%
\$ 3.45	\$ 3.48	37.20%	51.20%
\$ 3.48	\$ 3.51	37.38%	51.38%
\$ 3.51	\$ 3.54	37.56%	51.56%
\$ 3.54	\$ 3.57	37.74%	51.74%
\$ 3.57	\$ 3.60	37.92%	51.92%
\$ 3.60	\$ 3.63	38.10%	52.10%
\$ 3.63	\$ 3.66	38.28%	52.28%
\$ 3.66	\$ 3.69	38.46%	52.46%
\$ 3.69	\$ 3.72	38.64%	52.64%
\$ 3.72	\$ 3.75	38.82%	52.82%
\$ 3.75	\$ 3.78	39.00%	53.00%
\$ 3.78	\$ 3.81	39.18%	53.18%
\$ 3.81	\$ 3.84	39.36%	53.36%
\$ 3.84	\$ 3.87	39.54%	53.54%
\$ 3.87	\$ 3.90	39.72%	53.72%
\$ 3.90	\$ 3.93	39.90%	53.90%
\$ 3.93	\$ 3.96	40.08%	54.08%
\$ 3.96	\$ 3.99	40.26%	54.26%
\$ 3.99	\$ 4.02	40.44%	54.44%

For every increase in the cost of diesel fuel above \$4.02, the fuel surcharge shall increase at the same increment specified above.

- 2. The fuel surcharge will be adjusted each Tuesday based upon the Department of Energy US National Average Index issued on the preceding Monday of the same week.
- 3. Fuel surcharges will be assessed to the Net freight charges.
- 4. The provisions of this item are subject to a \$1.00 minimum charge per bill.
- 5. Assessorial charges, if any, shall then be added to the adjusted amount to determine the total amount of freight charges for any shipment.
- For purposes of this Fuel Surcharge application only, LTL is defined as shipments weighing up to and including 11,999 pounds. Heavyweight shipments are defined as shipments weighing 12,000 pounds and greater.

Note: Fractions resulting from any calculation shall be disposed of by dropping those amounts less than one-half cent (\$0.005) and by increasing the amount to the next higher cent amounts of one-half cent or greater.